## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1972/53-Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
1311 1310 1308	34.02.000 34.02.000 61.04.051 61.04.059	Pentrone A3, A4, A6C, A8, A12, A16, A18, A18/0 Pentrone T powder	Free Free Free	Free	10% 10% Free	10.8 10.8 23.6	37 104		30/6/72 31/12/71 31/12/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 May 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quantity, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of May 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1972/54—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

		Goods						Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.	Tariff Item							Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
674 666	84.18.139 85.22.202	Deutz diesel engine filters and cartridges  Lock Metalcheck 7X metal detector				• •	••	1972/26 1972/26	No. 24, 16 March 1972, p. 547 No. 24, 16 March 1972, p. 547	

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of May 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works  Civil Engineering—		Successful Tendere	er	Amount of Tender Accepted \$						
S.H. 25: construction of Otanguru Stream Bridge, R.M. 58.1		Murray Speer Ltd		43,217.09						
S.H. 1: Katiki Beach road and rail realignment: rock retaining se	a wall	J. R. Bishop Ltd		. 32,775.00						
Building— Waitomo Caves Post Office		Te Kuiti Builders Ltd. R. G. and C. Alexander Ltd.		. 20,580.46 . 264,026.00						
Wellington Airport: crash fire garage, alterations and extensions Seaview Hospital, Hokitika: boilerhouse and heating services		James Wallace Pty. Ltd. Dwan and Andrews Ltd.	••	. 74,069.00 . 204,701.00						
Housing-			••							
Contract No. 158/10/143: 2 single units at Picton Contract No. 185/12/79: 20 single units at Twizel		J. McLauchlan and Son Keith Hay Homes Ltd.		. 24,894.07 . 152,374.00						
Collitate 1101 100/12/12/12/12/18/19 miles at 11/1/12/1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Attended to the state of the st	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. 10-,571.00						